2016 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey

Anne Arundel County

Sexual Identity Summary - Weighted Data

Q67 : Which of the following best describes you?

Heter osexual
Total
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*
Gay or lesbian
Total
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*
Bisexual
Total
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*
Gay or lesbian or bisexual
Total
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
* = Non-Hispanic.

- = Fewer than 30 students in the denominator (subgroup) and/or fewer than 10 students in the numerator.

Percentage

82.3
83.5
77.0
83.8
85.9
76.4

4.2
4.1
59
37

4.8

8.7
8.7
10.3
8.2

12.9

12.9
12.9
16.2
11.9

74
17.7

Total

95%
confidence
interval

(80.6-83.9)
(79.0-87.2)
(71.9-81.4)
(81.5-85.9)
(77.1:91.7)
(70.6-81.3)

(34-5.1)
(2.6-6.5)
(389.2)
(2.7-4.9)

(259.2)

(7.6-10.0)
(6.3-11.9)
(7.4-14.2)
(6.6-10.1)

(8.9-18.2)

(11.4-14.5)
(9.7-16.9)
(12.6-20.7)
(10.0-14.1)
(3.8-13.9)
(13.3-23.2)

2,838
574
380

1,441
139
216

2,838
574
380

1,441
139
216

2,838
574
380

1,441
139
216

2,838
574
380

1,441
139
216

Percentage

86.4
87.6
81.6
87.4
90.9
86.4

4.4
4.6

4.0

4.8
4.5
59
4.5

9.2
9.1
114
8.5

Male

95%
confidence
interval

(84.2-88.4)
(82.5-91.4)
(74.7-86.9)
(84.4-89.9)
(80.0-96.1)
(77.6:92.1)

(3.2-5.9)
(2.5-8.5)
(2.7-6.0)

(3.7-6.2)
(25-7.9)
(3.2-10.7)
(3.0-6.5)

(7.5-11.2)
(5.8-14.0)
(7.3-17.3)
(6.5-11.1)

1,373
301
176
692

62
98

1,373
301
176
692

62
98

1,373
301
176
692

62
98

1,373
301
176
692

62
98

Percentage

78.6
78.5
745
80.3
81.6
67.7

12.7
13.8
14.8
11.9

20.2
16.3
17.3
18.8
15.1

255

Female

95%
confidence
interval

(76.1-80.9)
(71.6-84.1)
(67.8-80.2)
(76.9-83.3)
(68.7-90.0)
(58.7-75.5)

(2.7-4.8)
(2.1-5.0)

(11.0-14.6)
(9.8-19.2)
(10.2-20.8)
(9.5-14.8)

(13.4-29.3)

(14.2-18.7)
(12.4-23.7)
(13.9-24.8)
(12.3-18.4)

(18.3-34.2)

1,441
272
199
742

7
118

1,441
272
199
742

7
118

1,441
272
199
742

7
118

1,441
272
199
742

7
118



2016 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey
Anne Arundel County

Sexual Identity Summary - Weighted Data

Q67 : Which of the following best describes you?

Not sure
Total
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races*
Multiple races*

Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
* = Non-Hispanic.

Total Male
Percentage 95% N Percentage 95%
confidence confidence
interval interval
4.8 (4.0-5.8) 2,838 4.4 (3.4-5.8)
3.6 (2.2-6.2) 574 - -
6.8 (4.2-10.8) 380 7.0 (3.8-12.5)
4.3 (34-5.5) 1,441 4.1 (2.8-6.0)
- 139 - -
5.9 (3.4-10.0) 216 - -
- - 172 - -

- = Fewer than 30 students in the denominator (subgroup) and/or fewer than 10 students in the numerator.

1,373
301
176
692

62
98

97

Female
Percentage 95%
confidence
interval
5.1 (4.0-6.5)
4.1 (21-7.8)
6.8 (3.5-12.9)
4.6 (3.3-6.9)

1,441
272
199
742

7
118

70



